## HARMONY TOWNSHIP LAND USE BOARD WARREN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

## R:2025-1

A RESOLUTION BY THE LAND USE BOARD OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARMONY, COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, IN REGARD TO REORGANIZATION/REGULAR MEETING DATES

WHEREAS, Section 13 of the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, requires that at least once a year, every public body shall post and mail to newspapers designated by said body a schedule of the location, time and date of each reorganization/regular meeting of said body during the succeeding year;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Land Use Board of the Township of Harmony, County of Warren and State of New Jersey, as follows:

1. The regular meetings of the Township Land Use Board of the Township of Harmony, County of Warren, State of New Jersey, shall be held inperson and via Zoom. PLEASE NOTE, in the event that the equipment being utilized to facilitate the zoom meeting malfunctions, the meeting will proceed as an 'in person' meeting only. Instructions for joining the meeting can be found at <a href="harmonytwp-nj.gov">harmonytwp-nj.gov</a>. All Meetings will commence at 6:00 p.m., prevailing time, on the following dates in the year 2025:

January	8	July	16
February	19	August	20
March	19	September	17
April	16	October	15
May	21	November	19
June	18	December	17

2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

I, Kelley Smith, Secretary of the Township of Harmony Land Use Board, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a Resolution duly and was unanimously adopted by the Harmony Township Land Use Board at its reorganization meeting held on January 8, 2025.